
HOW TO RIDE

HOW TO RIDE A CITY BUS
1. The timetable identifies bus stops that are assigned a departure time. 
Between those designated time points, there are several bus stops that are 
not listed. If your stop is unlisted, identify the stop closest to your location. 

2. Arrive at your stop at least 10 minutes before the bus is due and wait 
at least 10 minutes after the scheduled arrival time. Our drivers make 
every effort to operate on schedule, but delays can occur. 

3. Wait for buses at street corners. Please flag the bus when it is 
approaching. 

4. Please have your pass or the fare ready when boarding. THE 
DRIVER CANNOT MAKE CHANGE, PLEASE HAVE THE EXACT FARE.

5. Smoking, eating, drinking and littering is not permitted on the bus. 
You are only allowed to bring onto the bus the number of packages that 
you can carry unassisted. The bus driver is not permitted to assist 
you in loading or unloading packages. Shirts and shoes must be 
worn on the bus. VIOLATION OF ANY OF THESE POLICIES CAN 
RESULT IN SUSPENSION OF YOUR RIDING PRIVILEGES.

6. The stop signal is located above or between windows. Signal the 
driver a block ahead of when you need to get off the bus. 

7. Passengers are responsible for securing personal items. 

TERRE HAUTE TRANSIT UTILITY’S
REASONABLE MODIFICATION POLICY

Passengers with disabilities may request modifications to current 
service procedures to access the service. To make a request, please 
call us at 812-235-0109. Please submit requests at least the day before 
the trip. 

Call us for questions pertaining to our modification policy or to receive 
a copy of our policy, visit our website at www.terrehaute.IN.gov click on 
departments, transit and reasonable modification policy to download a copy. 

FARES

Regular Fare is $1.75. ADA Fare is $2.25
Children 5 & under ride free when accompanied by an adult.
Reduced rate of $.85 for persons 60+ years, disabled Medicare 
cardholders, and veterans. You must have an ID when boarding the bus 
for reduced rate. (Fixed Route Only) 

A Fourteen Ride Pass is available from the driver and is good at all 
times. Cost is $21.00 for a regular 14-ride pass and $27.00 for an ADA 
14-ride pass. 

A 31 Day Pass provides unlimited rides during the period and is available 
at the THTU office. Cost is $45.00. 

NO SUNDAY SERVICE

Exact fare is required on all THTU vehicles. 

There is NO THTU service on New Year’s Day, Martin Luther King Day, 
President’s Day, Memorial Day, 4th of July, Labor Day, Veteran’s Day, 
Thanksgiving Day, the day after Thanksgiving, Christmas Eve and 
Christmas Day. 

LOST BUS PASSES
31-Day passes and 14-Ride passes are the responsibility of the rider. 
THTU will not replace lost or stolen bus passes. There are NO exceptions. 

LOST AND FOUND
If you should lose a belonging on a THTU bus, call 235-0109 or TDD 478-
0192. All items are held for 2 weeks and must be identified and claimed at 
the THTU office at 901 S. 14th Street, Terre Haute, IN. 

The Terre Haute Transit Utility reserves the right to institute minor 
changes on its routes, and to make changes in fares when necessary. 

FOR INFORMATION, CALL 235-0109 OR TDD 478-0192
Informational lines are open Monday - Saturday 8:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m. 

This brochure is available in alternative formats upon request. 
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